
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIAIA HOUSE COURTS: NEW DELHI 

OR,DER 

All the applicants whose interviews for the post of Law Researchers (Short Term 

Contract Basis) for the court(s) of District Judge(s) (Commercial Courts), New Delhi District, 

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi are scheduled for 24th  September 2024 & 25th  September 

2024, are hereby informed that the same stands postponed due to unavoidable 

administrative exigencies as per following schedule and as per list attached :- 

S.No. Fresh Date of 
Interview 

Reporting 
Time 

Commencement 
of Interview 

Venue S.No(s) 

1. 28.09.2024 2:30PM 3:00PM Onwards Conference 141-160 
Room 161-180 

Rest of the directions contained vide Corrigendum No. 9892-9935/Law 

Researcher/Geni./NDD/2024 dated 17th  September 2024 shall remain unchanged. 

(Viznal Kumar kA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge, 

Chairperson, Law Researcher Committee 
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, 

New Delhi. 

No.16 2S'ti /c3ii°  /Law Researcher Gehl 	Dated 

Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:- 

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 
2. The Principal District & Sessions judges, Central, West, South, South-East, 

North, North-West, South-West, East, Shandara, North-East, Rouse Avenue 
District, Delhi/New Delhi. 

3. The Principal Judge (HQ), Family Courts, Dwarka Courts Complex, New Delhi. 
4. The Controlling Officer, Accounts Branch, New Delhi District. 
5. The Hony. Secretaries of all Bar Associations at Delhi High Court, Saket, Tis 

Hazari, Karkardooma, Rohini, Dwarka, Rouse Avenue & Patiala House Courts, 
Delhi/New Delhi with the request to display the same on. the Notice Boards to 
their respective Courts Complexes. 

Nodal Officers (Website), all the District Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi 
with the request to upload the same on the respective websites. 

7. 	Personal Office of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, 
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 



8. The Facilitation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District. 
9. The Branch In-charges, Care Taking Branch of all the District Courts 

Complexes Delhi/New Delhi with the direction to display the same on Notice 
Boards of their respective Districts. 

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) 
Principal District & Sessions Judge, 

Chairperson, Law Researcher Committee 
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, 

New Delhi. 
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NE%;___2Dij.zLL_...ms wdA,TRICT PAT 	TIQVIEWNETS: NEW EL 

-:c9RIUGANUMI: 

All the applicants who have applied for the post of Law Researchers (Short Term 

Contract Basis) for the court(s) of District Judge(s) (Commercial Courts). New Delhi District, 

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi against notices no(s). 4142-4185/Law 

Researcher/Judi./NDD/2023 dated 24.04.2023, 7554-7599/Law Researcher/ Genl./ NDD/ 

2024 dated 16.07.2024 & 9628-9660/IAw Researcher/Genl./NDD/2024 dated 09.09.2024 

respectively. are hereby informed !hat the Imerviewis) for the same shall be conducted as per 

list attached w.e.f. 17.09.2024 to 27.09.2024 and as per below schedule : 

FFIC F 	PRINCIPAL DISTRIC 

S. No. Date of Interview Reporting 
Time 

Commencement 
of Interview 

I. 17.09.2024 
to 

2:30PM 3:00PM Onwards 

20.09.2024 
21.09.2024 1:30PM 2:00PM Onwards 

l,. 23.09.2024 2:30 PM :I:00PM Onwards 

27.09.2024 

Venue 

Conference Room 

Conference Room 
Conference Room 

All the Candidates are directed to report on reporting time on the date of their 

interview in front of the Conference Hall, Ground Floor, Patiaia House Courts, New 
Delhi. positively. alongwith all the relevant thx.unierits(in original) for verification. 

In case of non prochiction of original documents, their application will be treated as 
canceled and will not be entertained under any circumstances. 

ittulcimanActaratc....mandsitaaaLattnis 	 f I rview.  

NO SEPARATE COMMUNICATION IN THIS REGARD WILL HE MADE TO ALL THE 
CAN DID/x*1*Es. 

,,..---- 
(euic,- 	ir Kaur) 

Principatludge. Family Court 
Acting Chairperson. Law Researcher Committee 

New Delhi District, Patiala (louse Courts. 
New Delhi. 



gg192:-  ?7'n  No. 	 Researcher/Geni./NDD/2024 	Dated I 177/2-7 

Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:- 

1.
11 • 

The Registrar General, I lon'ble Iiigh Court of Delhi. New Delhi. 
2. 	The Principal District & Sessions Judges, Central. West, South, South-East. 

North. North-West. South-West. East. ShalidAra. North-East, Rouse Avenue 
District, Deltic/New Delhi. 

3, 	The Principal Judge (HQ). Family .Courts; ;Dv' trka Courts Complex. New Delhi: 
4. The Controlling Officer. Accounts Branch. New Delhi DEstrict. 
5. The Bony. Secretaries of all Bar Associations at Delhi High Court. Saket, 

Tis Hazari, Karkardooma. Rohini. Dwarka, Rouse Avenue & Patiala House 
Courts. Delhi/New Delhi with the request to display the sable on the Notice 
Boards to their respective Courts Complexes. 

6. The Nodal Officers (Website). all the District Court Complexes, Delhi/New Delhi 
with the request to upload the same on the respective websites. 

7. Personal Office of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge. New Delhi District. 
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 

8. The Facilitation Centre. Patiala [louse Courts. New Delhi District. 
9. The Branch In-charges. Care Taking Branch of all the District Courts 

Complexes Delhi/New Delhi with the direction to display the same on 	Notice 

Boards of their respective Districts. 

Principal 	Family Court 
Acting Chiltrper,tbti. Law Researcher Committee 

New Delhi District, Patiala !louse Courts. 
New Delhi 
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